REGIONAL SCHOOL UNIT #57
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT
WATERBORO, MAINE 04087

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING
April 25, 2023

6:30 PM
MHS East Building
Zoom Link: https://rsu57.z00m.us/j/82779048196

A. Call to Order - 7:00pm

B. Pledge of Allegiance

C. Roll Call and Declaration of Quorum - 12 members present
Bauer, Suzanne Cartisano, Mark* Crowley-Colwell, Tina Day, Elizabeth
Dryden, JoJo DuBois, Norman Ferguson, Anastasia Laine, Jodi
Mayo, Jennifer Phinney, Wes Shaw, Jason* Tanguay, Adam
Vasalle, Judith Vermette, Dominic (Alfred - Vacant) (Newfield - Vacant)
(Shapleigh - Vacant) (Shapleigh - Vacant) **VanBrocklin, Hunter - Jr. Class **Harris, Maggie - Sr. Class

**Student Representative Absent*
L. Executive Session

1. To discuss a student matter pursuant to 1 M.R.S.A. § 405(6)(B).

Motion: J. Dryden made a motion to enter Executive Session.
2nd: T. Crowley-Colwell
No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

The Board entered Executive Session at 7:04pm.
Motion: N. DuBois made a motion to exit Executive Session.
2nd: J. Mayo
No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried
The Board exited Executive Session at 7:22pm.
Motion: T. Crowley Colwell made a motion to expel Student A indefinitely with a re-entry plan.
2nd: A. Ferguson

No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

2. To discuss a student matter pursuant to | M.R.S.A. § 405(6)(B).

Motion: J. Dryden made a motion to enter Executive Session.
2nd: E. Day
No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

The Board entered Executive Session at 7:36pm.
Motion: N. DuBois made a motion to exit Executive Session.
2nd: A. Tanguay

No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

The Board exited Executive Session at 7:52pm.


https://rsu57.zoom.us/j/82779048196
https://legislature.maine.gov/legis/statutes/1/title1sec405.html
https://legislature.maine.gov/legis/statutes/1/title1sec405.html

M.

Motion: A. Ferguson made a motion to expel Student B indefinitely with a re-entry plan.

2nd: A. Tanguay
No Discussion

Unanimous

Motion Carried

3. To discuss a student matter pursuant to 1 M.R.S.A. § 405(6)(B).

Motion: T. Crowley-Colwell made a motion to enter Executive Session.

2nd: E. Day
No Discussion

Unanimous

The Board entered Executive Session at 8:04pm.

Motion Carried

Motion: A. Ferguson made a motion to exit Executive Session.

2nd: J. Vasalle
No Discussion

Unanimous

The Board exited Executive Session at 8:17pm.

Motion Carried

Motion: A. Ferguson made a motion to expel Student C indefinitely with a re-entry plan.

2nd: N. DuBois
No Discussion

Adjournment - 8:18pm

04/26/2023
04/26/2023
05/01/2023
05/02/2023
05/09/2023
05/10/2023
05/10/2023
05/10/2023

Unanimous

Finance Committee
School Board
Strategic Planning
Policy Committee
Curriculum Committee
Strategic Planning
Finance Committee
School Board

Motion Carried

6:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
4:30pm
6:00pm
7:00pm

MHS East
MHS East
MHS Cafeteria
MHS East
MHS East
MHS East
MHS East
MHS East


https://legislature.maine.gov/legis/statutes/1/title1sec405.html

