## REGIONAL SCHOOL UNIT #57 OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT WATERBORO, MAINE 04087

#### **NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING**

April 25, 2023 6:30 PM

## **MHS East Building**

Zoom Link: https://rsu57.zoom.us/j/82779048196

A. Call to Order - 7:00pm

B. Pledge of Allegiance

C. Roll Call and Declaration of Quorum - 12 members present

Bauer, Suzanne Cartisano, Mark\* Crowley-Colwell, Tina Day, Elizabeth

Dryden, JoJo DuBois, Norman Ferguson, Anastasia Laine, Jodi

Mayo, Jennifer Phinney, Wes Shaw, Jason\* Tanguay, Adam

Vasalle, Judith Vermette, Dominic (Alfred - Vacant) (Newfield - Vacant)

(Shapleigh - Vacant) (Shapleigh - Vacant) \*\*VanBrocklin, Hunter - Jr. Class \*\*Harris, Maggie - Sr. Class

\*\*Student Representative Absent\*

#### L. Executive Session

1. To discuss a student matter pursuant to <u>1 M.R.S.A. § 405(6)(B)</u>.

Motion: J. Dryden made a motion to enter Executive Session.

2nd: T. Crowley-Colwell

No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

The Board entered Executive Session at 7:04pm.

Motion: N. DuBois made a motion to exit Executive Session.

2nd: J. Mayo

No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

The Board exited Executive Session at 7:22pm.

Motion: T. Crowley Colwell made a motion to expel Student A indefinitely with a re-entry plan.

2nd: A. Ferguson

No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

2. To discuss a student matter pursuant to 1 M.R.S.A. § 405(6)(B).

Motion: J. Dryden made a motion to enter Executive Session.

**2nd:** E. Day

No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

The Board entered Executive Session at 7:36pm.

Motion: N. DuBois made a motion to exit Executive Session.

2nd: A. Tanguay

No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

The Board exited Executive Session at 7:52pm.

**Motion:** A. Ferguson made a motion to expel Student B indefinitely with a re-entry plan.

**2nd:** A. Tanguay

No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

3. To discuss a student matter pursuant to 1 M.R.S.A. § 405(6)(B).

**Motion:** T. Crowley-Colwell made a motion to enter Executive Session.

**2nd:** E. Day

No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

The Board entered Executive Session at 8:04pm.

**Motion:** A. Ferguson made a motion to exit Executive Session.

2nd: J. Vasalle

No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

The Board exited Executive Session at 8:17pm.

**Motion:** A. Ferguson made a motion to expel Student C indefinitely with a re-entry plan.

2nd: N. DuBois

No Discussion Unanimous Motion Carried

# M. Adjournment - 8:18pm

Upcoming	Meetings

04/26/2023	Finance Committee	6:00pm	MHS East
04/26/2023	School Board	7:00pm	MHS East
05/01/2023	Strategic Planning	7:00pm	MHS Cafeteria
05/02/2023	Policy Committee	6:00pm	MHS East
05/09/2023	Curriculum Committee	6:00pm	MHS East
05/10/2023	Strategic Planning	4:30pm	MHS East
05/10/2023	Finance Committee	6:00pm	MHS East
05/10/2023	School Board	7:00pm	MHS East